Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total
Par| 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 35 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 36 71

Yardage| 424 | 396 | 174 | 426 | 204 | 509 | 166 | 446 | 563 | 3308 | 404 | 549 | 420 | 184 | 406 | 381 | 440 | 197 | 567 | 3548 | 6856

BISHOP DWENGER 156 170 326
Joseph Hughes 4 5 3 5 3 8 3 5 7 43 6 6 6 5 4 4 6 3 7 47 90
Henry Jordan 4 5 4 6 3 5 4 4 5 40 5 9 6 4 5 4 4 3 5 45 85
James Lancia 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 37 4 5 5 3 4 4 6 3 4 38 75
Maximus Jordan 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 6 36 4 5 5 4 4 4 6 3 5 40 76
Luke Jacquay 7 6 4 5 6 8 5 5 7 53 4 6 4 6 6 8 5 4 6 49 102
BLACKHAWK CHRISTIAN 172 191 363
Gavin Haiflich 5 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 36 4 5 4 3 5 4 4 2 5 36 72
Ty Nigg 8 6 3 5 4 5 3 6 7 47 6] 11 6 5 4 5 6 4 5 52 99
Miles Steffen 6 7 3 6 3 6 4 5 4 44 5 6 7 2 6 6 5 4 7 48 92
Braden Gibson 5 7 4 4 6 6 3 4 6 45 7 8 5 5 6 7 5 6 6 55 100
Erick Sholund 6 6 4 5 3 9 4 5 7 49 9 6 7 4 8 6 5 7 7 59 108
CARROLL 160 169 329
Cam Meyers 4 5 4 3 5 5 3 4 5 38 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 6 43 81
Griffin Scheele 6 6 4 5 3 4 3 6 6 43 7 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 6 45 88
Keenan Beaty 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 6 M 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 40 81
Sam Campbell 4 4 4 4 4 7 3 6 6 42 5 7 6 4 5 4 6 3 5 45 87
Jocob Knitter 5 6 3 4 4 6 2 4 5 39 4 5 5 3 5 4 4 4 7 4 80
FAIRFIELD 154 169 326
Brayden Miller 3 5 4 4 4 5 2 4 4 35 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 37 72
Miles Nine 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 38 4 6 4 3 5 4 5 4 6 41 79
Jasper Carl 4 6 4 4 3 7 3 4 6 4 5 8 6 3 5 6 5 6 7 51 92
Jake Elliott 5 5 3 5 4 5 3 5 5 40 5 8 7 4 5 4 5 4 5 47 87
Benjamin Kio 6 5 3 4 4 6 4 6 6 44 6 6 6 3 5 4 5 4 5 44 88
FREMONT 170 175 345
Ashland Benner 4 6 3 4 4 6 5 4 4 40 5 5 6 3 7 3 5 3 6 43 83
Luke Campbell 5 5 3 7 4 7 4 5 5 45 5 5 4 3 7 4 5 4 7 44 89
Zander Reetz 5 4 4 5 4 7 3 4 4 40 5 6 4 4 6 4 5 4 6 44 84
Trevor Reetz 4 4 5 7 6 6 3 5 5 45 5 5 5 3 4 6 5 5 6 44 89
Jake Hilvers 6 4 4 4 5 6 4 6 6 45 4 7 4 3 6 6 5 4 7 46 91
HOMESTEAD 147 152 300
Caden Baker 3 4 3 4 4 6 3 3 5 35 4 6 6 3 5 4 6 3 6 43 78
Ryan Parker 4 6 2 4 4 5 3 4 7 39 6 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 38 77
Landon Snyder 4 4 3 4 3 6 3 4 5 36 5 7 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 36 72
Jack Burda 5 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 5 38 5 4 3 4 4 4 4 2 5 35 73
Noah Lancz 4 7 3 5 4 4 2 4 5 38 4 8 6 3 6 4 4 3 5 43 81
lwonveronvortn | [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ vee [ [ T [ [ [ [ [ [ 1% s
Javin Gray 5 6 3 5 3 5 3 5 4 39 5 6 4 3 4 5 4 4 6 4 80
Griffin Husband 3 6 4 5 4 3 4 6 41 4 7 4] 3 4| 4| 6| 3 5 40 81
Kamden Lahr 5 6 3 6 4] 10 3 5 6 48 7 9 6 4 7 5 4 4 7 53 101
Dalton Hoch 4 4 3 6 4 2 4 5 38 4 6 6 4 5 4 6 4 6 45 83
Ceatan Brubaker 5| 6| 3| 5| 4 4| 5| 6 44| 7 71 5| 4| 6| 5| 6| 5 5 50 94
LEO 109 114 223
Justin Hicks 4 3 3 4 5 5 2 4 5 35 4 7 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 39 74
Caden Matthias 3 5 3 4 2 5 3 4 5 34 4 3 37 71
Hudson Hines DQ DQ DQ
John Nussbaum 7 3 3 4 4 5 3 7 4 40 5 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 6 38 78
Brooks Opliger 5 8 4 3 3 5 6 6 6 46 5 6 4 5 5 4 5 4 7 45 91
Lewseass . e | %0 38
Rylan Stoller 4 6 5 5 3 5 3 5 6 42 4 6 4 3 4 3 7 4 6 4 83
Garrett Helvie WD| WD| WD| WD| WD| WD| WD| WD| WD WD| WD| WD| WD| WD| WD| WD| WD| WD| WD WD WD
Michael Myers 6 5 7 5 47 7 7 6 5 45 92
Brody Hillis 6 6 8 6 45 6 6 49 94
Harrison Clark 9 6 8 8 59 6 6 5 6 55 114

NORTHRIDGE

Conner Hochstetler




Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total
Par| 4 | 4 | 3 | 4 |3 |5 |3 |45 35 4 | 5|4 (3 |4|4|4)|3|5 36 7
Yardage| 424 | 396 | 174 | 426 | 204 | 509 | 166 | 446 | 563 | 3308 | 404 | 549 | 420 | 184 | 406 | 381 | 440 | 197 | 567 | 3548 | 6856
Coby Hochstetler 5 4 4 4 3 7 3 4 5 39 4 5 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 37 76
Vadim Kidun 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 7 40 4 5 5 4 6 4 4 4 5 41 81
Kaden Miller 6 5 6 5 4 5 3 5 7 46| 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 7 43 89
Isaiah Lehman 5 5 3 5 4 5 3 6 6 42 5 5 5 4 7 7 5 5 6 49 91

Hudson Whaley 5 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 35 5 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 6 4 76
Samson Shotwell 4 6 5 5 7 9 3 4 5 48 6 5 6 2 5 4 5 4 5 42 90
Lucas Miller 4 5 6 4 5 4 3 5 5 M 6 6 4 3 5 6 4 3 5 42 83
Brayden Applegate 5 6 4 4 4 6 3 6 6 44 5 5 4 3 9 4 7 3 6 46 90
Logan Duncan 5( 10 4 8 5 8 4 6 9 59 4 5 5 5 6 4 4 4 6 43 102
PLYMOUTH 166 188 356
Dan Nguyen 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 6 38 5 6 4 5 5 3 4 5 6 43 81
O'Malley Holm 5 8 3 5 5 6 2 4 3 41 7 7 6 4 6 5 6 4 5 50 91
Caleb Harland 5 5 4 5 4 6 4 6 7 46 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 4|1 10 46 92
Easton Tapia 5 6 6 4 3 6 3 6 5 44 5 7 5 4 6 4 5 4|1 10 50 94
Ben Nguyen 6 5 3 4 5 6 5 5 4 43 6 8 5 5 6 4 4 5 6 49 92
WARSAW 154 156 310
Austin Craig 5 5 3 4 4 6 3 4 5 39 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 6 40 79
Breckin Christner 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 5 36 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 37 73
Robbie Finlinson 4 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 36 6 4 3 3 4 5 4 4 5 38 74
Finn Bailey 6 6 3 6 5 7 3 5 6 47 4 5 5 4 4 6 6 4 5 43 90
Quinton Fifer 4 7 3 5 5 5 3 5 6 43 6 5 7 2 4 4 5 3 5 M 84
WESTERN 180 181 361
Callen Szerdy 4 4 5 4 3 7 4 7 5 43 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 7 43 86
Brody Fisher 5 7 4 4 3 7 5 5 6 46 5 8 3 4 5 4 4 3 6 42 88
Brody Hobson 6 6 4 5 5 8 5 4 5 48 4| 12 5 4 6 6 6 3 6 52 100
Ethan Fisher 5 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 43 6 6 5 3 3 4 6 5 6 44 87
Gibbs Whalen Landen 9 6 5 6 5| 10 3 4 7 55 7| 10 7 3 4 6 6 3 7 53 108

INDIVIDUALS

Luke Haarer 4 3 3 5 3 6 3 4 4 35 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 36 71
Wade Springer 6 4 4 5 3 6 3 5 6 42 4 7 5 3 5 4 5 4 5 42 84
Brett Springer 4 5 4 5 4 6 4 5 5 42 6 8 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 46 88
Judson Hershberger 3 4 3 5 3 9 3 4 6 40 5 8 4 4 7 5 6 3 6 48 88
Bryan Yoder 6 6 3 5 3 7 4 7 5 46 9 7 4 5 5 6 5 6 6 53 99
Carter Demske - Garrett 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 35 4 6 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 40 75
Canaan Horner - Kokomo 3 7 3 5 4 8 5 5 8 48 5 7 6 4 7 6 5 4 7 51 99
Tyson Baer - Northfield 4 4 3 6 4 4 3 4 4 36 4 7 5 3 6 4 4 4 4 41 77
Myles McLaughlin - Goshen 6 6 4 4 6 6 4 4 5 45 6 5 5 4 4 4 5 3 7 43 88
Mason Moore - Woodlan 6 6 5 4 4 6 4 4 6 45 5 8 5 5 7 6 7 7 6 56 101

INDIVIDUALS

Easton Shaw - Northfield 4 5 6 5 2 6 3 4 5 40 5 6 5 4 4 4 5 5 5 43 83
Todd Kauffman - Goshen 5 6 3 4 4 6 5 4 5 42 5 6 4 3 7 5 4 3 5 42 84
Jake Dalman - Heritage 5 4 4 4 5 7 5 5 5 44 5 6 5 3 5 5 5 3 7 44 88
Braxtyn Chamberlain - Eastisde 5 4 3 6 2 5 3 4 5 37 5 7 6 5 6 4 5 4 6 48 85
Mason Camden - Peru 5 7 4 7 4 6 4 5 6 48 4 5 5 4 6 5 5 4 5 43 91

Aiden Hibbard - Elkhart Christian 4 3 3 6 5 5 3 4 6 39 5 6 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 39 78
Alex Schenkel - Bishop Luers 3 5 4 4 5 6 4 4 7 42 3 5 4 3 5 5 3 2 7 37 79
Caden Anderson - East Noble 5 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 35 5 5 5 3 5 4 5 4 5 41 76
Karter Schwartz - Peru 6 4 4 4 3 8 4 5 6 44 5 7 6 4 5 5 5 4 6 47 91
Connor Trump - Manchester 7 7 4 7 4 6 3 5 5 48 6 9 5 3 5 4 7 4 7 50 98




Date:
Thursday, June, 6, 2024

Host School:
Warsaw Community High School

Course:
Stonehenge Golf Club

Weather:

BISHOP DWENGER
Joseph Hughes
Henry Jordan

James Lancia
Maximus Jordan
Luke Jacquay

FREMONT
Ashland Benner
Luke Campbell
Zander Reetz
Trevor Reetz
Jake Hilvers

LEWIS CASS
Rylan Stoller
Garrett Helvie
Michael Myers
Brody Hillis

Harrison Clark

WARSAW
Austin Craig
Breckin Christner
Robbie Finlinson
Finn Bailey

Quinton Fifer

INDIVIDUALS

Easton Shaw - Northfield

Todd Kauffman - Goshen

Jake Dalman - Heritage
Braxtyn Chamberlain - Eastisde

Mason Camden - Peru

18 Hole

Team

2024 IHSAA REGIONAL TOURNAMENT

90

326

85

75

76

102

18 Hole

Team

83

345

89

84

89

91

18 Hole

Team

83

383

WD

92

94

114

18 Hole

Team

79

310

73

74

90

84

18 Hole

83

84

88

85

91

Team Score Place Individuals Score Place

HOMESTEAD 80 1 Caden Matthias I

WARSAW 310 2 Luke Haarer 71 2

LEO 314 3 Landon Snyder 72 T3

BISHOP DWENGER 326 4 Gavin Haiflich 72 T3

FAIRFIELD 326 5 Brayden Miller 72 T3

CARROLL 329 6 Breckin Christner 73 6

NORTHRIDGE 329 7 Jack Burda 73 T6

WESTVIEW 331 8 Justin Hicks 74 T8

HUNTINGTON NORTH 338 9 Robbie Finlinson 74 T8

NORTHWESTERN 339 10 James Lancia 75 T10

FREMONT 345 11 Carter Demske 75 T10

PLYMOUTH 356 12 Hudson Whaley 76 T12

WESTERN 361 13 Caden Anderson 76 T12

BLACKHAWK CHRISTIAN 363 14 Maximus Jordan 76 T12

LEWIS CASS 383 15 Coby Hochstetler 76 T12
*Playoff Hole Determined Winner

BLACKHAWK CHRISTIAN 18 Hole  Team CARROLL 18 Hole  Team

Gavin Haiflich 72 363 Cam Meyers 81 329

Ty Nigg 99 Griffin Scheele 88

Miles Steffen 92 Keenan Beaty 81

Braden Gibson 100 Sam Campbell 87

Erick Sholund 108 Jocob Knitter 80

HOMESTEAD 18 Hole  Team HUNTINGTON NORTH 18 Hole  Team

Caden Baker 78 300 Javin Gray 80 338

Ryan Parker 7 Griffin Husband 81

Landon Snyder 72 Kamden Lahr 101

Jack Burda 73 Dalton Hoch 83

Noah Lancz 81 Ceatan Brubaker 94

NORTHRIDGE 18 Hole  Team NORTHWESTERN 18 Hole  Team

Conner Hochstetler 83 329 Hudson Whaley 76 339

Coby Hochstetler 76 Samson Shotwell 90

Vadim Kidun 81 Lucas Miller 83

Kaden Miller 89 Brayden Applegate 90

Isaiah Lehman 91 Logan Duncan 102

WESTERN 18 Hole  Team WESTVIEW 18 Hole  Team

Callen Szerdy 86 361 Luke Haarer 71 331

Brody Fisher 88 Wade Springer 84

Brody Hobson 100 Brett Springer 88

Ethan Fisher 87 Judson Hershberger 88

Gibbs Whalen Landen 108 Bryan Yoder 99

INDIVIDUALS 18 Hole

Aiden Hibbard - Elkhart Christian 78

Alex Schenkel - Bishop Luers 79

Caden Anderson - East Noble 76

Karter Schwartz - Peru 91

Connor Trump - Manchester 98

Individuals Advancing w/o Team
Luke Haarer

Gavin Haiflich

Brayden Miller

FAIRFIELD
Brayden Miller
Miles Nine
Jasper Carl
Jake Elliott
Benjamin Kio

LEO

Justin Hicks
Caden Matthias
Hudson Hines
John Nussbaum
Brooks Opliger

PLYMOUTH
Dan Nguyen
O'Malley Holm
Caleb Harland
Easton Tapia

Ben Nguyen

INDIVIDUALS

Carter Demske - Garrett
Canaan Horner - Kokomo
Tyson Baer - Northfield
Myles McLaughlin - Goshen

Mason Moore - Woodlan

18 Hole

Score
4l
72
72

Team

72

326

79

92

87

88

18 Hole

Team

74

314

4l

DQ

78

91

18 Hole

Team

81

356

91

92

94

92

18 Hole

75

99

7

88

101




HCP#2 HCP#3 HCP#4

Player Score  School #12 #3 # prior to tournament - update formulas in columns E-H based on course handicap #s
1 Luke Haarer 7 WESTVIEW
> lcwenwamas 7 0
4 Gavin Haiflich 72 BLACKHAWK CHRISTIAN
3 lonsmer 72 HOMESTEAD
5 Brayden Miller 72 FAIRFIELD
6
7
8
9
10 James Lancia 75 BISHOP DWENGER
1" Carter Demske - Garrett 75 INDIVIDUALS
12 Hudson Whaley 76 NORTHWESTERN
13 Caden Anderson - East Noble 76 INDIVIDUALS
14 Maximus Jordan 76 BISHOP DWENGER
15 Coby Hochstetler 76 NORTHRIDGE

-
o

17 Tyson Baer - Northfield 77 INDIVIDUALS

-
®

19 Aiden Hibbard - Elkhart Christian 78 INDIVIDUALS

20

21

22 Miles Nine 79 FAIRFIELD

23 Alex Schenkel - Bishop Luers 79 INDIVIDUALS

24 Javin Gray 80 HUNTINGTON NORTH
25 Jocob Knitter 80 CARROLL

26 Griffin Husband 81 HUNTINGTON NORTH
27 Cam Meyers 81 CARROLL

28 Keenan Beaty 81 CARROLL

29 Vadim Kidun 81 NORTHRIDGE

30 Dan Nguyen 81 PLYMOUTH

3 el o hovestD |
32 Rylan Stoller 83 LEWIS CASS

33 Conner Hochstetler 83 NORTHRIDGE

34 Ashland Benner 83 FREMONT

35 Easton Shaw - Northfield 83 INDIVIDUALS

36 Dalton Hoch 83 HUNTINGTON NORTH
37 Lucas Miller 83 NORTHWESTERN

38  Wade Springer 84  WESTVIEW

39 Zander Reetz 84 FREMONT

40 Todd Kauffman - Goshen 84 INDIVIDUALS

4 QuntnFifer 84 wWARSAW
42 Braxtyn Chamberlain - Eastisde 85 INDIVIDUALS

43 Henry Jordan 85 BISHOP DWENGER
44 Callen Szerdy 86 WESTERN

45 Ethan Fisher 87 WESTERN

46 Sam Campbell 87 CARROLL

47 Jake Elliott 87 FAIRFIELD

48 Brody Fisher 88 WESTERN

49 Myles McLaughlin - Goshen 88 INDIVIDUALS

50 Jake Dalman - Heritage 88 INDIVIDUALS

51 Griffin Scheele 88 CARROLL

52 Benjamin Kio 88 FAIRFIELD

53 Brett Springer 88 WESTVIEW

54 Judson Hershberger 88 WESTVIEW

55 Luke Campbell 89 FREMONT

56 Kaden Miller 89 NORTHRIDGE

57 Trevor Reetz 89 FREMONT

58 Samson Shotwell 90 NORTHWESTERN

59 Joseph Hughes 90 BISHOP DWENGER
60 Brayden Applegate 90 NORTHWESTERN

61

62 Mason Camden - Peru 91 INDIVIDUALS

63 Karter Schwartz - Peru 91 INDIVIDUALS

64 Jake Hilvers 91 FREMONT

65 O'Malley Holm 91 PLYMOUTH

66

67 Isaiah Lehman 91 NORTHRIDGE

68 Michael Myers 92 LEWIS CASS

69 Jasper Carl 92 FAIRFIELD

70 Miles Steffen 92 BLACKHAWK CHRISTIAN
71 Ben Nguyen 92 PLYMOUTH

72 Caleb Harland 92 PLYMOUTH

73 Brody Hillis 94 LEWIS CASS

74 Ceatan Brubaker 94 HUNTINGTON NORTH
75 Easton Tapia 94 PLYMOUTH

76 Connor Trump - Manchester 98 INDIVIDUALS

77 Ty Nigg 99 BLACKHAWK CHRISTIAN
78 Canaan Horner - Kokomo 99 INDIVIDUALS

79 Bryan Yoder 99 WESTVIEW

80 Brody Hobson 100 WESTERN

81 Braden Gibson 100  BLACKHAWK CHRISTIAN
82 Mason Moore - Woodlan 101 INDIVIDUALS

83 Kamden Lahr 101 HUNTINGTON NORTH

84 Luke Jacquay 102 BISHOP DWENGER



HCP#2 HCP#3 HCP#4

Player Score  School #12 #3 # i pdate formulas in columns E-H based on course handicap #s
85 Logan Duncan 102 NORTHWESTERN
86 Gibbs Whalen Landen 108  WESTERN
87 Erick Sholund 108 BLACKHAWK CHRISTIAN
88 Harrison Clark 114 LEWIS CASS
89 [Hudson Hines pa LEO

90 Garrett Helvie WD LEWIS CASS



